

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 7/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28768/2009

VIKRAM SRIVASTAVA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S J.P.SRIVASTAVA & SONS(P) LTD.& ORS.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Raut,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.
Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Munjal,Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks
permission to withdraw the application.
Permission is granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit

I.A. is disposed of as withdrawn.

Date: 2015.10.16
14:08:30 IST
Reason:

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar